



March 1, 2019

**Due: Nominations for Educators** 

March 29, 2019

**Due: Education Application** 

March 29, 2019

**Due:** Online Recommendation Form

**April 23, 2019** 

**Award Winners Contacted** 

May 1, 2019

Yom HaShoah & Award Presentation Ceremony

Morris Weiss was a founder of the Holocaust Center. A Holocaust survivor who testified at Nazi war crimes trials, he was dedicated to fighting discrimination and anti-Semitism. In his memory his family established a scholarship fund.



## The Morris Weiss Award for Holocaust & Genocide Education

## THE AWARD

The JFCS Holocaust Center's Preisler Shorenstein Institute is excited to grant three teachers in the Bay Area \$1,000 for professional development, and an additional grant of \$1,500 to their schools.

The award honors the memory and legacy of Bay Area Holocaust survivor and activist Morris Weiss. In recognition of Mr. Weiss's commitment to Holocaust education, this award is intended to continue the advancement of Holocaust and genocide education.

## **APPLY OR NOMINATE:**

To apply or nominate an educator for the Morris Weiss Award, visit: www.jfcsholocaustcenter.org/weiss-award

## **CONTACT:**

Adrian Schrek, Director of Educator Development AdrianS@jfcs.org 415-449-1291

www.jfcsholocaustcenter.org





